Non-communicable Diseases Risk-factor STEPS Survey, Georgia, 2016

Oral Health
®  60.9% of respondents reported having more than 20 natural teeth; 4.3% of respondents do not have any teeth
® 86.2 % of respondents reported they clean their teeth once a day; 35.3% - clean their teeth twice a day
® 34 % of respondents have experienced pain or discomfort caused by their teeth or mouth during the past 12 months
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Mental Health/ Suicide
During the past 12 months:
e 1.5% - seriously considered attempting suicide during the past 12 months

® 16% - made a plan about how to attempt suicide during the past 12 months
® 0.9% - have ever attempted suicide
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Injury
® 2.7% - involved in a road traffic accidents during the past 12 months.
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Violence
® 0.6% - were involved in a violent incident during the past 12 months at least once
® 66.9% - Violent incidence was done without a weapon; 33.1% with weapon (other than a firearm)

relationship with a person who caused the injury %
60

40

20 I
0 I [] II

Intimate partner  Child/sibling/relative Friend or Stranger Other
acquaintance

Sexual Health

91.1% - have had a sexual intercourse during a lifetime (male 96.7%, female 86.2%)
Average Age index of first sexual intercourse - 19.8 year (male 17.9, female 21.5)
First sexual intercourse before age of 15 - 3.4% (male 6.3%, female 0.9%)

25% - the past sexual intercourse during the past 1 week/past 1 moth

76.9% - not reporting any use of protection during the past sexual intercourse

Using protection during last sexual intercourse: condom - 32.6% (male 39.5%, female 22.6%); oral contraception - 2.5%;
other methods - 3.6%
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